



Consolidated Financial Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2019 [Under Japanese GAAP]

May 15, 2019

Company name: SNT Corporation
 Securities code: 6319
 Representative: Title: President (Name): Satoshi Hashimoto
 Contact: Title: Director Financial General Manager (Name): Kenji Kobayashi Phone: 044-200-7812
 Date of Regular General Meeting of Shareholder: June 27, 2019
 Submission Date of Annual Securities Report: June 27, 2019
 Supplemental Material on Quarterly Financial Results: Yes
 Presentation on Quarterly Financial Results: No

Listed stock exchange: First section, Tokyo Stock Exchange
 URL: <http://snt.co.jp/>
 Start Date for Payment of Dividends: June 28, 2019

1. Consolidated Financial Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2019 (From April 1, 2018 to March 31 2019)

(1) Consolidated Performance

(%: Changes from the corresponding previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income devolved to the shareholders of parent company	
	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%
Fiscal 2018	22,769	4.7	1,722	10.4	1,999	7.0	1,317	△12.7
Fiscal 2017	21,752	26.3	1,559	△ 0.4	1,868	1.9	1,508	41.1

(Note) Comprehensive income Fiscal 2018 264 (¥million) (△87.8%) Fiscal 2017 2,162 (¥million) (24.2%)

	Net Income per Share		Net Income per Share (diluted)	Ratio of Net Income to Shareholders' Equity	Ratio of Ordinary Income to Total Assets	Ratio of operating profit to net sales
	¥	Sen	¥	%	%	%
Fiscal 2018	26	81	-	4.3	5.1	7.6
Fiscal 2017	30	70	-	5.0	4.8	7.2

(Reference) Equity in earnings of affiliated companies Fiscal 2018 - (¥million) Fiscal 2017 - (¥million)

Note: As from April 1st, 2018, we perform split at the rate of two ordinary stocks per one ordinary stock.

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets		Shareholders' Equity	Return on Equity	Net Assets per Share	
	¥million		¥million	%	¥	Sen
Fiscal 2018	38,975		30,900	78.8	625	18
Fiscal 2017	40,208		31,050	76.8	628	67

(Reference) Equity Fiscal 2018 30,727 (¥million) Fiscal 2017 30,886 (¥million)

Note: As from April 1st, 2018, we perform split at the rate of two ordinary stocks per one ordinary stock.

(3) Consolidated Cash Flow

	Cash Flow from Operating Activities	Cash Flow from Investing Activities	Cash Flow from Financing Activities	Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of period
	¥million	¥million	¥million	¥million
Fiscal 2018	2,528	1,659	572	11,340
Fiscal 2017	2,370	699	335	11,091

2. Payment of Dividends

(Record Date)	Annual Dividends per Share					Total Cash Dividends (Total)	Dividend Payout Ratio (Consolidated)	Dividend on Equity Ratio (Consolidated)
	End of Q1	End of Q2	End of Q3	End of Fiscal Year	Total			
	¥ Sen	¥ Sen	¥ Sen	¥ Sen	¥ Sen			
Fiscal 2017	—	0.00	—	17.00	17.00	418	27.7	1.4
Fiscal 2018	—	0.00	—	10.00	10.00	492	37.3	1.6
Fiscal 2019 (Forecasts)	—	0.00	—	—	—	—	—	—

Note: As from April 1st, 2018, we perform split at the rate of two ordinary stocks per one ordinary stock.

Detailed dividend distribution in end March 2019 was; ordinary dividend : 8 Yen 50 Sen. And Anniversary dividend ; 1 Yen 50 Sen.
 In addition, as for the year end dividend forecast of 31, March 2020 period, is not yet decided at present.

3. Forecast for Consolidated Performance in FY2019 (April 1, 2019 through March 31, 2020)

(%: For full year, changes from the corresponding previous year; and for the first six months, changes from the corresponding period of the previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income devolved to the shareholders of parent company		Net Income per Share
	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥ Sen
2nd Quarter (Accumulated)	10,400	9.3	550	36.4	700	32.1	850	28.3	17 29
Full year	21,100	7.3	1,150	33.2	1,450	27.5	1,350	2.5	27 47

Financial Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2019 SNT Corporation (6319)

※Notes

- (1) Transfer of important subsidiary during the current period
(transfer of specified subsidiary with change in consolidation range) : No
- (2) Changes in accounting standard, accounting estimation change and error correction
- 1 Changes in accounting policies due to revisions to accounting standard : No
- 2 Other changes in accounting policies besides -1: No
- 3 Changes due to accounting estimation change : No
- 4 Error correction : No

(3) Number of shares issued (Common shares)

1 Number of shares issued(including treasury stocks):	Fiscal 2018	55,000,000 shares	Fiscal 2017	55,000,000 shares
2 Number of treasury shares :	Fiscal 2018	5,849,742 shares	Fiscal 2017	5,871,022 shares
3 The average number of shares issued during the fiscal year:	Fiscal 2018	49,146,795 shares	Fiscal 2017	49,129,048 shares

Note: As from April 1st, 2018, we perform split at the rate of two ordinary stocks per one ordinary stock. And, In the numbers of term-end treasury stocks and the numbers of average stocks during a term, it includes our stock owned by Trust & Custody Service Bank, Ltd., as trust property related to the Employee Incentive System(Stocks payment trust(J-ESOP))

(Reference) Summary of Non-Consolidated Results

Non-Consolidated Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2019 (From April 1, 2018 to March 31 2019)

(1) Non-Consolidated Performance

(%: Changes from the corresponding previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income	
	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%
Fiscal 2018	7,683	1.5	237	17.8	815	7.9	609	35.7
Fiscal 2017	7,570	4.3	288	28.5	885	2.0	948	72.5

	Net Income per Share	Net Income per Share (diluted)
	¥ Sen	¥ Sen
Fiscal 2018	12.41	-
Fiscal 2017	19.31	-

Note: As from April 1st, 2018, we perform split at the rate of two ordinary stocks per one ordinary stock.

(2) Non-Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets	Shareholders' Equity	Return on Equity	Net Assets per Share
	¥million	¥million	%	¥ Sen
Fiscal 2018	25,510	22,023	86.3	448.08
Fiscal 2017	27,188	22,771	83.8	463.51

(Reference) Treasury stock Year ended March 2019 22,023 (¥ million) Year ended March 2018 22,771 (¥ million)

Note: As from April 1st, 2018, we perform split at the rate of two ordinary stocks per one ordinary stock.

※Consolidated financial Results is not applicable for the audit.

※Explanation of appropriate use of performance forecasts, and other remarks.

The future forecasts presented in this document are made based on the information currently available and certain assumptions judged to be reasonable, there is not the purpose promising the achievement for the company. Actual performance, etc. may differ materially from the forecasts due to a variety of factors.